### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Agent		06/08/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIBER, Inc.	
Street Address:	6312 S. Fiddlers Green CR #600E	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 10			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2727335	ALWAYS ABLE	
Registration Number:	1747595	BIT	
Registration Number:	1185100	CIBER	
Registration Number:	2969099	CIBER	
Registration Number:	3014890	CIBER	
Registration Number:	3826632	CIBERLAW	
Registration Number:	3096906	CIBERSITES	
Registration Number:	3663239	CIBERSPACE	
Registration Number:	3447444	HARBOR MANAGEMENT & SECURITY SYSTEM HMS	
Registration Number:	3447445	HMS	
Registration Number:	2708937		
Registration Number:	2726632	OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL	
Registration Number:	2815248	PM RX	
Registration Number:	3894932	QUICKWEAR	
Registration Number:	3054439	RAPID RETAIL	
Registration Number:	2957246		
Registration Number:	2047471	BIT	
Registration Number:	1479942	CIBER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0916

900410262

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122014000

Email: kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., c/o Kristina Bunker
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bunker

SIGNATURE: /kb/

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CIBER - TM Release#page1.tif source=CIBER - TM Release#page2.tif source=CIBER - TM Release#page3.tif source=CIBER - TM Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 8th day of June 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, N. A., a national banking

association, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers

("Agent"), in favor of CIBER, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with its mailing

address of 6312 S. Fiddlers Green CR #600E, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 8, 2017, by and

between Agent and the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2012, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

May 8, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4774/0986 and on May 10, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5789/0446.

[Signature Page Follows]

8272177v1 6/8/2017 8:53 AM

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent

Name;

Title:

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

			A	
Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
CIBER, Inc.	European Union	ALWAYS ABLE	3064011	May 18, 2004
CIBER, Inc.	European Union	CIBER (STYLIZED)	3072171	Jun 25, 2004
CIBER, Inc.	European Union	CIBER EUROPE	3016680	May 3, 2005
CIBER, Inc.	European Union	CIBER NOVASOFT	4186573	Feb 15, 2006
CIBER, Inc.	European Union	CIBER SOLUTIONS PARTNERS	2656379	Sep 26, 2003
CIBER, Inc.	European Union	ciber	4186565	September 12, 2004
CIBER, Inc.	United States	ALWAYS ABLE	2727335	Jun 17, 2003
CIBER, Inc.	United States	BIT	1747595	Jan 19, 1993
CIBER, Inc	United States	CIBER	1185100	Jan 5, 1982
CIBER, Inc.	United States	CIBER	2969099	Jul 19, 2005
CIBER, Inc.	United States	CIBER	3014890	Nov 15, 2005
CIBER, Inc.	United States	CIBERLAW	3826632	Jul 27, 2010
CIBER, Inc.	United States	CIBERSITES	3096906	May 23, 2006
CIBER, Inc.	United States	CIBERSPACE	3663239	Aug 4, 2009
CIBER, Inc.	United States	HARBOR MANAGEMENT & SECURITY SYSTEMS HMS CIBER & DESIGN	3447444	Jun 17, 2008
		elber clber		
CIBER, Inc.	United States	HMS	3447445	Jun 17, 2008
CIBER, Inc.	United States	I (STYLIZED)	2708937	Apr 22, 2003
CIBER, Inc.	United States	OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL	2726632	Jun 17, 2003

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
CIBER, Inc.	United States	PM RX	2815248	Feb 17, 2004
CIBER, Inc.	United States	QUICKWEAR	3894932	Dec 21, 2010
CIBER, Inc.	United States	RAPID RETAIL	3054439	Jan 31, 2006
CIBER, Inc.	United States	I (STYLIZED)	2957246	May 31, 2005
CIBER, Inc.	United States	BIT	2047471	Mar 25, 1997
CIBER, Inc.	United States	CIBER	1479942	Mar 08, 1988

**RECORDED: 06/20/2017**